
SOCIAL DISTRICT 
GUIDLINES

 Please DO:
 • Drink responsibly.
 • Be respectful of our downtown.
 • Follow all Social District rules. (scan QR 

code below for full list).
 • Dispose of your Social District cup properly 

when empty.

 Please DO NOT:
 • “Bring your own” alcoholic beverages.
 • Take alcoholic beverages OUTSIDE the 

Social District. Boundaries are designated by 
signage. 
 • Take alcoholic beverages onto government 

properties or into non-participating busi-
nesses. Look for The District window decals 
that indicate where alcoholic beverages are 
permitted.

BEVERAGES
SOLD HERE

PLEASE NO
BEVERAGES

BEVERAGES
WELCOME

Downtown Brevard’s The District is the 
place to unwind, explore, and enjoy 
the best of our mountain town. Sip 
and stroll with a drink from a local 
brewery or wine bar as you browse 
shops, take in live music, or settle 
in for a meal at one of our many 
restaurants offering outdoor dining.

HOURS OF OPERATION:
11 AM - 10 PM
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Heart of Brevard (HOB) is a 501c3 nonprofit 
organization dedicated to promoting, 
enhancing, and preserving downtown 

Brevard. Through events, beautification, 
and community partnerships, we bring 
people together and create a vibrant 

destination for residents and visitors alike.
Visit our website for more information 
about downtown businesses, events, 

and volunteer opportunities.
Follow us on social media to stay 
up-to-date on our latest news.

TH
IS

 IS

Welcome to the heart of our community — Downtown Brevard. Nestled 
in the mountains of Western North Carolina, our downtown is home to 

over 100 independently owned businesses, from one-of-a-kind boutiques 
and vibrant galleries, cafes, eateries, and local watering holes.

Stroll tree-lined streets, explore historic architecture, and discover a 
welcoming blend of creativity, culture, and charm. Whether you’re 
sipping a craft brew, shopping for locally made goods, or enjoying 

live music there’s always something to experience here.

Downtown Brevard is more than a destination — it’s a place to belong.

DOWNTOWN HIGHLIGHTS
Farm-to-Table Dining • Art Galleries • Unique Boutiques • Family Fun 

• So Much to Savor • Community Events • Weekly Farmers Market

WELCOME TO 
BREVARD

BREVARDNC.ORG

GUIDE TO DOWNTOWN 

NORTH
CAROLINA

White Squirrel Weekend

DOWNTOWN EVENTS

America 250 Celebration

Holiday Windows CompetitionHalloweenfest

Brevard Plein Air Festival

Light Up the Night

COMMUNITY PARTNERS

ABOUT BREVARD
General Info • Land Area: 5.12 Square Miles • Elevation: 2,231' • Population: 7,744 People
Weather • Average Temp: 71° F (Summer);
    39° F (Winter) • Average Annual Precipitation: 67" • Average Seasonal Snowfall: 12" 

Founding & Government • Founded: February 15, 1861
    (Incorporated 1868) • Named After: Colonel Ephraim
    Brevard, M.D., a Revolutionary War
    Hero and Patriot
Did you know? • Brevard is famous for its population
    of white squirrels, which are
    celebrated with an annual White
    Squirrel Weekend festival. • Brevard is one of the wettest towns
    in the US outside of the Pacific
    Northwest. • Stand-up comedian and actress
    Loretta Mary Aiken (known by her
    stage name Moms Mabley) was born
    in Brevard on March 19, 1897.



        

 

SPECIALTY

Blue Moon Gallery & Frame B4B4 8888
24 E Main St • (828) 565-2566
bluemoongalleryandframe.com
Brevard Clay B5B5 8989
84 E Main St • (828) 884-2529
brevardclay.com
Co-Ed Cinema B2B2 9090
79 W Main St • (828) 883-2200
coedcinema.com
Crystal Mountain Gem 
Mine B4B4 9191
31 S Broad St • (828) 877-4700
crystalmarketminingcompany.com
Dragonfly Gallery B3B3 9292
26 Times Arcade Alley • (828) 966-5099
rebeccakahrs.com
Hollingsworth Gallery A6A6 9393
147 E Main St • (828) 884-4974
mainstreetltd.com

Lucy Clark Gallery & Studio B3B3 9494
51 W Main St • (828) 884-5151
lucyclarkgallery.com
Number7 Arts A3A3 9595
2 W Main St • (828) 883-2294
number7arts.org
Red Wolf Gallery B4B4 9696
8 E Main St • (828) 862-8620
redwolfgallerync.com
Transylvania Heritage 
Museum B1B1 9797
189 W Main St • (828) 884-2347
transylvaniaheritage.org
Veterans History Museum of 
the Carolinas A4A4 9898
21 E Main St • (828) 884-2141
theveteransmuseum.org
White Squirrel Arcade A3A3 9999
40 N Caldwell St • (828) 966-8062
whitesquirrelarcade.com

ARTS & ENTERTAINMENT

EAT & DRINK

HOME GOODS

SPAS & WELLNESS

APPAREL

PUBLIC ART

Brevard Clothing Co. A4A4 7878
41 E Main St • (828) 553-4130
Children’s Shop B3B3 7979
38 S Broad St
DD Bullwinkel’s Outdoors 
& Moose Tracks Footwear B4B4 8080  
60 E Main St • (828) 862-4700
ddbullwinkels.com
Diamond Rush Jewelers B3B3 8181
24 S Broad St • (828) 883-4312
diamondrushjewelers.com
Headwaters Outfitters A4A4 8282
67 E Main St • (828) 877-3106
headwatersoutfitters.com

Lilly T’s Clothing Company A3A3 8383
14 W Main St • (828) 884-3444
Mommy & Me B4B4 8484
30 N Caldwell St • (828) 577-6054

 
themommyandmeshop
Radiant Boutique B4B4 8585
14 E Main St • (828) 884-2005
radiantboutique.co
Rae + Ivy B4B4 8686
12 E Main St • (828) 577-2892
shopraeandivy.com
THEOPHILUS B4B4 8787
44 E Main St • (828) 884-2994
theophilusnc.com

A Blast from the Past B3B3 3636
15 W Main St • (828) 885-2590

 
ablastfromthepastbrevard
Brevard Hemp A2A2 3737
19 N Caldwell St • (828) 884-8420
brevardhemp.com
Broad Street Wines B3B3 3838 
30 S Broad St • (828) 883-2101
broadstreetwines.com
Brown Bean Coffee 
Roasters, The B3B3 3939
57 W Main St • (828) 883-2233
thebrownbean.net
Camp Pacs A6A6 4040
147 E Main St Ste 201 • (800) 248-2267
camppacs.com
CykelWorx C3C3 4141
72 S Broad St • (828) 556-0330
cykelworx.com
Downtown Chocolates B3B3 4242
30 Times Arcade Alley • (828) 877-2378
brevardchocolates.com

Dunkan’s Decks A3A3 4343
64 W Main St • (828) 332-5700
     dunkansdecks
Earth Mountain Bicycle B4B4 4444 
66 E Main St • (828) 862-5111
earthmountainbicycle.com
gra•vy B3B3 4545
17 W Main St • (828) 862-4900

 
gravyonmain
Highland Books A3A3 4646
36 W Main St • (828) 884-2424
highlandbooksonline.com
Hoppy Dreams Sleep Co A3A3 4747 
60 W Main St • (843) 478-6844

 
hoppydreams
Hunters & Gatherers A3A3 4848 
40 W Main St • (828) 883-3709

 
HuntersGatherers
Kilwins Chocolate & Ice Cream A3A3 4949
52 W Main St • (828) 966-5924
kilwins.com/brevard

Local Color B3B3 5050
36 S Broad St • (828) 384-0684

 
LocalColorShop
Main Street Ltd. A6A6 5151
147 E Main St Ste 201 • (828) 884-4974
mainstreetltd.com
Newfound Artisan B3B3 5252
22 W Jordan St • (828) 384-3190
newfoundartisan.com
O.P. Taylor’s B3B3 5353
16 S Broad St • (828) 883-2309
optaylors.com
Penny Lane Exchange B3B3 5454
32 S Broad St • (828) 883-4645
pennylaneexchange.com
Pisgah Dispensary B5B5 5555
100 E Main St Ste D • (828) 966-8800

 
 pisgahdispensary
Rocky’s Corner Market B3B3 5656
50 S Broad St • (828) 966-8689
rockyscornermarket.com

Sew Fine by Design B4B4 5757
10 E Jordan St • (828) 708-3788

 
sewfinebydesign
Starfangled Press B3B3 5858
36 W Jordan St • (828) 484-1284
starfangledpress.com
Territory Brevard Market B5B5 5959
110 E Main St • (828) 966-8895
territorybrevard.com
Through the Trees B3B3 6060
120 W Main St • (828) 209-8872
throughthetrees.us
Transylvania Farmers Market B7B7 6161
200 E Main St • (828) 548-0660
transylvaniafarmersmarket.com
White Squirrel Shoppe A3A3 6262
6 W Main St • (828) 877-3530
whitesquirrelshoppe.com

Black Bear B2B2 11

“Blue Wings” Mural 
B4B4 22

Bobcat A5A5 33

Chipmunks A4A4 44

Copper & Wesson 
Mural B4B4 55

Cougar C4C4 66

Elk A4A4 77

Loretta Aiken “Moms 
Mabley” Mural B2B2 88

Monarch Butterflies 
B2B2 99

Otter A6 A6  10           10           

Raccoons A6A6 1111

Ravens B3B3 1212

Red Fox B7B7 1313

Red Wolf A4A4 1414

White Squirrels 
B2B2 1515

Wild Turkey C3C3 1616

Beer & A Bracelet Saloon A3A3 11 
40 W Main St • (828) 883-3709

 
huntersgatherers

Big Mike’s B4B4 22
12 S Gaston St • (828) 884-3663
bigmikesnc.com

Blind Mule, The B4B4 33
14 S Gaston St • (828) 553-8978
blindmulerestaurant.com 
Blue Ridge Bakery A2A2 44
86 W Main St • (828) 883-8444
blueridgebakery.com

Bohemian Restaurant, The A1A1 55
192 W Main St • (828) 884-8402
thebohemian-restaurant.com
Bracken Mountain Bakery B3B3 66
42 S Broad St • (828) 883-4034
brackenmountainbakery.weebly.com

Brevard Brewing Company A4A4 77 
63 E Main St • (828) 885-2101
brevard-brewing.com
Brevard Pizza Works B4B4 88
43 S Broad St Ste 102 • (877) 850-7106
brevardpizzaworks.com
Canto 34 Coffee Lounge A2A2 99 
114 W Main St • (828) 883-3473

 
Canto34
Cup & Saucer B4B4 1010  
36 E Main St Ste A • (828) 276-2364
cupandsaucernc.com

PLATT Home B3B3 3333
40 W Jordan St • (828) 630-9500
platthome.us
PLATT Pieces B3B3 3434
46 W Jordan St • (828) 630-9500
platthome.us

Brevard Home & Garden A3A3 3131
16 W Main St • (828) 966-7688
brevardhomeandgarden.com
Mantiques A3A3 3232
68 W Main St • (828) 884-9021
mantiquesnc.com

Roost Interiors B3B3 3535
35 W Main St • (828) 884-2012
roostinteriors.net

Cup & Saucer Mercantile B4B4 1111 
36 E Main St Ste B • (828) 276-2364
cupandsaucernc.com
DFR Lounge B4B4 1212
44 E Main St (downstairs) • (828) 966-7619
dfrlounge.com
El Jarocho Mexican Grill A4A4 1313 
55 E Main St • (828) 966-8444
eljarochobrevardnc.com
Falls Landing, The B4B4 1414 
18 E Main St • (828) 884-2835
thefallslanding.com
Handle Bar & Cafe, The B4B4 1515 
66 E Main St • (828) 862-5111
earthmountainbicycle.com/cafe
Jordan Street Cafe B3B3 1616 
48 W Jordan St • (828) 883-2558
thejordanstreetcafe.com
Love Eat Thai Kitchen B6B6 1717
144 E Main St • (828) 883-9299
loveeatthai.com
Map Room, The B4B4 1818 
60 E Main St • (828) 862-4700
ddbullwinkels.com/beer
Papa L.E.W B4B4 1919 
36 E Main St (downstairs) • (828) 877-9906

 
papalewburgers
Plaza Garibaldi B5B5 2020
76 E Main St • (828) 884-2090

 
plazagaribaldibrevard

Quixote Fine Cuisine B4B4 2121 
43 S Broad St Ste 101 • (828) 966-4554
quixotebrevard.com
Quotations Coffee Spot A6A6 2222
147 E Main St Ste 200 • (828) 556-0365
qcoffeespot.com
Rocky’s Grill & Soda Shop B3B3 2323
50 S Broad St • (828) 877-5375
rockysbrevard.com
Smokey Sunrise Brunch 
& Lunch A3A3 2424
30 W Main St • (828) 966-8401
smokeysunrise.com
Square Root, The B3B3 2525 
33 Times Arcade Alley • (828) 884-6171
squarerootrestaurant.com
Sully’s Steamers A4A4 2626  
33 E Main St • (828) 966-3378
sullyssteamers.com
Territory Wine Market B5B5 2727 
110 E Main St • (828) 966-8895
territorywinemarket.com
Wild Morel A1A1 2828
204 W Main St • (828) 883-4841
wildmorelrestaurant.com
Wine Down on Main B4B4 2929 
28 E Main St • (828) 883-9463

 
winedownbrevard
Wood & Vine B4B4 3030 
35 S Broad St  • (828) 214-0188
woodandvine.net

Anarie Beauty B4B4 6363
26 E Main St Ste 2• (732) 614-6757
makeupbyalilawless.com
Attitudes Hair & Nail Salon B4B4 6464
8 E Jordan St • (828) 884-4234

 
AttitudesHairNailSalon
Blonde Society Salon & 
Spa, The B5B5 6565
100 A E Main St • (828) 556-5560
theblondesocietyss.com 
Brevard Yoga B1B1 6666
219 W Main St • (828) 699-9642
brevardyogacenter.com

Brows by M A5A5 6767
123 E Main St Ste 104 • (828) 949-3005
eyebrowsbym.com
Elegant Aura Aesthetics A5A5 6868
123 E Main St Ste 203 • (828) 577-6466
elegantauraaesthetics.com
Empowered Health B6B6 6969
174  E Main St • (609) 224-7866
jodithomas.net
GetFitNut A5A5 7070
123 E Main St Ste 103 • (828) 335-5598
getfitnut.com

Ginger M. Salon & Spa B3B3 7171
32 W Jordan St • (828) 877-4096
Headlines C3C3 7272
78 S Broad St • (828) 862-3888

 
sarahstylist25
Salon 105 A5A5 7373
123 E Main St Ste 105 • (828) 883-8300
salon105brevard.glossgenius.com
Skintegrity Medical Aesthetics B1B1 7474
173 W Main St • (828) 243-3759
skintegrityaesthetics.com

Studio U Salon A3A3 7575
4 W Main St Ste 3 (2nd floor) • (828) 399-9504

 
haircolor777
Tranquility A5A5 7676
123 E Main St Ste 204 • (828) 553-9302

 
joystranquility
West Main Barber Shop A2A2 7777
78 W Main St

ONLY M-F 
after 6pm 
& all day 
Sat/Sun

ONLY
M-F after 6pm

& all day Sat/Sun
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To Transylvania County LIBRARY

To Estatoe Trail / Greenway

(Downstairs)(2nd �oor)

(2nd �oor)

See reverse for info 
about Brevard’s 
Social District
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